Public Document Pack

Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 2 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru
National

Meeting date: Assembly for
1 7June 2015 Wales

Meeting time: 'i//
09.15

For further information please contact:
Gareth Price

Committee Clerk

0300 200 6565

SeneddEcon@Assembly.Wales

Agenda

Private pre-meeting (09.15-09.30)

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions

2 Public Procurement (09.30-10.10) (Pages 1 - 34)

Dr Rachel Bowen, Policy Manager, Federation of Small Businesses

lestyn Davies, Senior Head of External Affairs (Devolved Nations),

Federation of Small Businesses

Gareth Coles, Public Service Delivery Officer, Wales Council for Voluntary Action
Rhodri Jones, Chair, Wales Construction Federation Alliance

Attached Documents:

Research Brief

EBC(4)-15-15 p.1 Federation of Small Businesses
EBC(4)-15-15 p.2 Wales Council for Voluntary Action



EBC(4)-15-15 p.3 Wales Construction Federation Alliance

Break (10.10-10.20)

3 Public Procurement (10.20-11.00) (Pages 35 - 51)

Christopher Chapman, Programme Manager, Welsh Local Government Association
Mark Roscrow, NHS Shared Services Partnership

Howard Allaway, Procurement Manager, Higher Education Purchasing Consortium,
Wales

Attached Documents:

EBC(4)-15-15 p.4 Welsh Local Government Association
EBC(4)-15-15 p.5 NHS Shared Services Partnership

EBC)4)-15-15 p.6 Higher Education Purchasing Consortium Wales

4 Public Procurement (11.00-12.00) (Pages 52 - 57)

Jane Hutt, Minister for Finance and Government Business

Kerry Stephens, Deputy Director - Procurement, Value Wales

Julie Harrison, Senior Stakeholder Manager, National Procurement Service
Jeff Andrews, Specialist Policy Adviser, Welsh Government

Attached Documents:
EBC(4)-15-15 p.7 Minister for Finance and Government Business

Private de-brief (12.00-12.15)



Agenda ltem 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Enterprise and
Business
Committee
Discussion on
Welsh
Government
Procurement

FSB Wales
Respon
[...]
ss and Parliamentary Offices in
Westminster, Glasgow, Belfast and Brussels to lobby the respective Governments.

Member Benefits

In addition, Member Services is committed to delivering a wide range of high quality, good value
business services to members of the FSB. These services will be subject to continuing review and will
represent a positive enhancement to the benefit of membership of the Leading Business
organisation in the UK.

Vision
A community that recognises, values and adequately rewards the endeavours of those who are self
employed and small business owners within the UK.

The Federation of Small Businesses is the trading name of the National Federation of Self Employed
and Small Businesses Limited. Our registered office is Sir Frank Whittle Way, Blackpool Business
Park, Blackpool, Lancashire, FY4 2FE. Our company number is 1263540 and our Data Protection Act
registration number is Z7356876. We are a non-profit making organisation and we have registered
with the Information Commissioner on a voluntary basis.

6
Pack Page 25


mailto:policy.wales@fsb.org.uk
http://www.fsb.org.uk/wales

Cyngor Gweithredu

Gwirfoddol Cymru

The impact of Welsh Government 2
procurement policy | \Qﬁg\n{gr

Voluntary Action

Paper for Enterprise and Business
Committee

1. Wales Council for Voluntary Action (WCVA) is a registered charity and
umbrella body working to support, develop and represent Wales’ third sector
at UK and national level. We have over 3,350 organisations in direct
membership, and are in touch with many more organisations through a wide
range of national and local networks. WCVA'’s mission is to provide excellent
support, leadership and an influential voice for the third sector and
volunteering in Wales.

2. WCVA is committed to a strong and active third sector building resilient,
cohesive and inclusive communities, giving people a stake in their future
through their own actions and services, creating a strong, healthy and fair
society and demonstrating the
[...]
 we
provide. The current futures generation bill which has further ambitions in this area also needs to
recognise some of the practicalities and the difficulties with this and the fact that this will not
emerge from every contract we put in place and therefore | think there needs to be a more realistic
assessment of what is achievable and what outputs are actually felt to be useful and how these
themselves can be measured.

Page 6 of 6

Pack Page 47



Background

The Higher Education Purchasing Consortium Wales (HEPCW) is a non-legal body, supported
by membership subscription, providing support to Welsh Universities so that the benefits of

a collaborative approach to procurement are optimised. In preparing this briefing, the

comments present a view from HEPCW and may differ from the independent views of its

members. Evidence to support the views expressed where, appropriate, has been sought

from amongst the membership and will be available by the date of the committee meeting.

Q1.

How has HEPCW procurement policy changed since 2012, and the extent to
which this has been driven by the Welsh Government?

HEPCW and its members have embraced the objectives of the Wales Procurement
Policy Statement (WPPS) 2012 and they are all endeavouring to incorporate these
within their own procurement policies and procedures and then implement them in
practice.

The Higher Education (HE) sector is also trying to embrace the recommendations
contained within the 2010 Diamond Review” of Efficiency and Effectiveness within
Higher Education. The review recommends a strategic approach to collaborative
procurement and has set targets for expenditure via collaborative arrangements.

HEPCW is fundamentally focused on the provision of collaborative arrangements for
use by its members. The sector benefits from a mature, established and successful
collaborative procurement programme managed at a national HE Sector level
through 6 regional purchasing consortia. Categories of expenditure co
[...]



	Agenda
	2 Public Procurement
	EBC(4)-15-15 p.1 Federation of Small Businesses
	EBC(4)-15-15 p.2 Wales Council for Voluntary Action
	EBC(4)-15-15 p.3 Wales Construction Federation Alliance

	3 Public Procurement
	EBC(4)-15-15 p.5 NHS Shared Services Partnership
	EBC)4)-15-15 p.6 Higher Education Purchasing Consortium Wales

	4 Public Procurement



Minutes of the meeting

Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 2 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 17 June 2015 ,
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09.15-12.10 Wales

http://senedd.tv/en/2993

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: i//

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

William Graham AM (Chair)
Mick Antoniw AM

Mohammad Asghar (Oscar) AM
Jeff Cuthbert AM

Keith Davies AM

Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM

Rhun ap lorwerth AM

Eluned Parrott AM

Joyce Watson AM

Witnhesses:

Jane Hutt AM, The Minister for Finance and Government
Business

Howard Allaway, Higher Education Purchasing Consortium
Wales HEPCW

Jeff Andrews, Welsh Government

Dr Rachel Bowen, Federation of Small Businesses Wales
Christopher Chapman, Welsh Local Government Association
Gareth Coles, Wales Council for Voluntary Action

lestyn Davies, Federation of Small Businesses Wales

Rhodri Jones, Wales Construction Federation Alliance

Mark Roscrow, NHS Shared Services Partnership

Kerry Stephens, Value Wales

Nick Sullivan, Value Wales



http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/en/2993

Committee Staff: Gareth Price (Clerk)

Martha Da Gama Howells (Second Clerk)
Rachel Jones (Deputy Clerk)

Robin Wilkinson (Researcher)

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies for absence were received from Gwenda Thomas AM.

2 Public Procurement

2.1 Dr Rachel Bowen, lestyn Davies, Gareth Coles and Rhodri Jones answered questions
from Members of the Committee.

3 Public Procurement

3.1 Christopher Chapman, Mark Roscrow and Howard Allaway answered questions
from Members of the Committee.

4 Public Procurement
4.1 Jane Hutt AM, the Minister for Finance and Government Business, Kerry Stephens,
Nick Sullivan and Jeff Andrews answered questions from Members of the Committee.
4.2 The Minister for Finance and Government Business agreed to provide the following:
e A note on the implications of the new general designation for public
procurement that the Welsh Government has secured from the UK Government.
e The Minister offered to respond in writing to Mohammad Asghar’s question
about whether the NHS could save money by upgrading expensive machinery,
rather than replacing it when relatively new, but obsolete due to technological
advances.


http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1307

